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Republic of Somaliland 

Ministry of National Planning & Coordination: MNP & C. 
International Non-governmental Organizations in Somaliland: 

 

NO: Name of Organization Date & 

Registrati

on 

Number 

Sector. Sub sector Telephone& Email Locations Contact person 

1.  Action Aid  International /1991 

534 

Water. 

Income Generation 

 Hargeisa  

2.  ADRa Somaliland 2003 

5362 

Alternative Energy adrainfo@adrasom.org 

4448391 

Hargeisa Dominic 

mwendwa 

3.  AET Africa Education Trust 1999 Education 523080Telesom 

Email.aet@telesom.net 

Hargeisa Hasan Embassy 

4.  Africa70 2003 

5357 

Infrastructures 

water 

Email.Nairobi@una.org Hargeisa Mahamed 

likayano 

5.  ARC. Africa Relief Committee 1999 

5346 

Orphanage Email. 

Mahamedwarsame@yahoo

.com 

4438167/517681 

Hargeisa Mahamed 

warsame 

6.  Care International 1996 

 

531 

Agriculture, water Aaminaharg@yaho.com 

 

Hargeisa Tiam othymnia 

7.  CEfa. European Commute for agric 5349 Agriculture Cefaerigabo@nbi.ispkenya

.com 

 

Erigavo  

8.  COOPI /1993 

591 

Heath Water Boroma@hotmail.com 

710708 

Hargeisa 

Burco 
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9.  COOPERAZIONE NORDSUD /1999 

5319 

Sool multiplication cinshargeisa@yaho.com 

426526 

Hargeisa 

Arbsiyo 

Mahamed 

warsame 

10.  DDG Danish De. Mining Group 2001 

5326 

Demeaning Ddgsin@hotmail.com 

 

Hargeisa Niok Bateman 

11.  DRC(Danish Refugee council) 1997 

5314 

Resettlement Drc@hotmail.drc.dk Hargeisa 

burao 

Jan Erikwan 

12.  EC(European Commission liaisons 1994 

594 

Infrastructure Echarge@yaho.com 

4426128 

Hargeisa Muna yuusuf 

13.  EDC(Education Dev Center) 2005 

5369 

Education WWW.EDC.ORT 

4400082 

Hargeisa Dr. Saciid Yasiin 

14.  Gargaar Organization 2005 

5328 

Sanitation 

Capacity Building 

Nageeb@nthword.com 

 

Hargeisa Mahamed ahmed 

15.  GAA(Germany Agro Action) 5379 

2000 

Agriculture Gaa.soma@telesom.net 

456180 

Erigavo 

borama 

Gunether 

Writh 

16.  HALLO TRUST /1999 

5328 

Mine. Clearance halosom@abbitech.net 

4427821 

Hargeisa Mahamed ahmed 

warsame 

17.  Health Unlimited 2003 

5311 

Health healthunlimited.hotmail.co

m 

527320 

 

Hargeisa Shukri xariir 

mahamed 

18.  HI(Handicap International) 1992 

533 

Health Handicaps hihargeisap@yahoo.fr 

4428220 

Hargeisa christelmorel 

19.  Hope Worldwide 2000 

5337 

Education Health Hope-worldwidehopeorg 

 

HArgeisa Edvardpan 

20.  ISF(International Solidarity 

Foundation) 

2003 

5361 

Capacity Building 

Education 

airtoivone@hotmail.com 

4427953 

Hargeisa  

21.  International Aid of Sweden 1999 

5331 

Education 

Disability 

IAS-Hargeisa@IAs.NU 

4426190 

Hargeisa Peter Njuguna 
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22.  IIRO International Islamic Relief 

ORG 

2004 

5366 

Orphanage  Hargeisa  

23.  Muna dawa Aldawa Islaamiya 2003 

5356 

Education 4429061 Hargeisa Abdale bakhid 

ahmed 

24.  Muslim AID UK 2007 

5378 

Water Sidiik9@yahoo.com  

mrsaparker@yahoo.co.uk  

4446511, 4472216  

Hargeisa Siciid Ibraahim 

25.  NRC(Norwegian Refuge Council 2004 

5363 

Water NRC.Somaliland@hotmail.

nrc.no 

529071 

Hargeisa Marine guprgyan 

26.  OXFAM GB 2002 

5536 

Water 

Environment 

Hargeisa@yahoo.com 

523119 

Hargeisa Hubart chartes 

27.  OXFAM NOVIB 2006 

5372 

GENDER abdikariin@gmail.com 

4400137 

Hargeisa Abdikariin ahmed 

28.  PENHA(Pastoral& Environmental 

Network in Of Africa 

2003 

5341 

environments penhasld@hotmail.com Hargeisa Sadia muse 

29.  Progresso(Ex.ICD) 1994/ 

5310 

Capacity Building Aaden2002@hotmail.com 

523721 

 

Hargeisa Aaden yuusuf 

obokor 

30.  Population services International 2007 

5379 

Health Inorman@psisom.org 

4120530 

Hargeisa Xovisa Norman 

31.  SC DK(Save children Denmark) 2000 

5337 

Child Rights scdhrg@telesom.net 

528359 

Hargeisa  

32.  Swiss Group Caritas Switzerland &  

Caritas Luxembourg  

2002 

5359 

 swissgruop@telesom.net 

4447226 

Hargeisa Nuura abdilaahi 
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33.  Somali Aid 2000 

5340 

Education  Hargeisa  

34.  SORAG Mental Health. S/land 

refuge Action Group 

2004 

5354 

Mental Health  Hargeisa  

35.  S/land development support trust 2004 

5354 

Health Fairsnap@mweb.com.Zw 

 

Hargeisa Ali ahmed 

mahamed 

36.  S/land Red crescent society 2002 

5358 

 

Water Health Cordif@bgtruit.com 

523472 

Hargeisa Ali sheikh 

mahamed jirde 

37.  SOS Kinderderf International 2002 

5330 

Education Child 

Rights 

Sossheekh@telesom.net 

 

Hargeisa Abdi rashiid 

abdilaahi elmi 

38.  STIPA. Support for Tropical 

Initiatives 

2006 

5374 

Income Generation stipa@africaonline.co.ke 

stipahargeisa@yahoo.com  

 

 

Hargeisa 4103390/5160012 

39.  Terra Nova 1999 

5327 

Livestock Tnea@affricaonline.co.ke 

4445511 

Hargeisa Alessandro 

Zanotta 

40.  TOSTAN International 5373 Gender Tostanhargeisa@tostan.org  

517424 4166326 

Hargeisa DR amod 

Brahmin sultan 

41.  Transcultural psychosocial org.   2006 

5373 

Mental Health engabirano@hotmail.com 

523288 517681/4488252 

Hargeisa Daniel /Muna 

42.  UNA 5387 Urban planning Luna.una@yahoo.com 

52388 

Hargeisa Renzo ferro 

43.  Vet Aid 1994 

5322 

Livestock vetaid@telesom.net 

4426677 

Hargeisa Abdullah Gardaf 
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44.  Life international  5334 Health education  4410503 Hargeisa 

ambassador 

village  

sayman 

45.  WV World Vision 2005 

5370 

Orphanage William_kipetu@wvi.org  

529957/4404901 

 

Hargeisa Girma pegashaw 

46.  World Concern 5348 Health  Hargeisa  

47.   Terre Solidati  5377  5485189 

Terresidd@teredod.org   

Hargeisa  Mohamed 

Ibrahim  

48.  Shelter Box rust  5385   569782 Shelterbox.org Hargeisa   Thomas 

Henderson  

49.  Al-maktuuma Foundation  5381 Education  302680 

Dawasomalia@hotmail.co

m  

Hargeisa  Egeil Nacam 

Abdiqadir 

50.  International organization for 

Migration (IOM) 

5382 Migration  sronairobi@iom.int 

4444174,4444167,4444689

8 

Hargeisa  James N. Purcell , 

Jr  

51.  Population Services International  

(PSI) 

5379 Health  iovsanoman@yahoo.com 

4120530   

Hargeisa  Hon A. H. fman  

52.  International Republican Institute  5389 Commission  3861241 Hargeisa  Kenneth flottman  

53.  Guteborgs Intiativet 5390  4424932 Hargreisa  Abdullahi Ali 

Ibrahim 

54.  Merlin  5391 Health  Somaliarn70@merlin-

eastafrarica.org 

254203875530  

Hargeisa  M. Naeem durrni  
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55.  Canadian African Indigenous Dev.  5293  Can.aid2008@gmail.com 

4164539550 

Hargeisa  Gregg breward  

56.  Mercy USA for Aid Development  5394 National Aid Com. inp@mercyusa.org 1734-

454-0011 

Hargeisa  Sulian Mohamed 

osman 

57.  Mercy corps  5395 Health  mmckean@uk.mercycorps.

org 44131558 

Hargeisa  Abdikarid 

Mohamed  

58.  Tageero International  5396  info@tageero.org 

00442085899550 

Hargeisa  Mustafe aden 

59.  Public International Law and Policy 

Group  

5397 Governance 

Capacity building  

nnarayan@pilpg.org 

4173096 

Hargeisa  Niwhil narayan  

60.  Comitato Collaborazione Medica 5398 Health Nairobi@ccm-italy.org 

4453981/4453982 

Borama  Hassan Ismail 

Yusuf  

61.  Nooleynta Naruurada Mustaqbalka 

S/land  

5399 Education/health  Feld.director@scrimiss.cok

e 14722007200 

Hargeisa  Rune Mjolhus 

62.  American Relief Agency for the 

Horn of Africa  

5400 Education  Ara@hotmail.com  

4422884 

Hargeisa  Jama Farah 

63.  Direct Aid International  53/100 Education  amana@hotmail.com 

4166669 

Hargeisa  Mohamed Aden 

Askar 

64.  International research & Exchanges  53/101 Education  4423794, 5010100 Hargeisa  Hassan M. Jama 

Heiss 

65.  Office development & 

humanitarian affairs   

53/102  odhauk@amail.com 

4427793  

Hargeisa  Fadumo sa;eed 

Ibrahim  

66.  Medair  53/103 Health/ water   info@medair.org 4181495, 

+412695 3535  

Burco  Heather Amstutz  
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67.  Zamzam Foundation  53/104 Health  Zamzamfoun@glabalsam.c

om 4178770  

Hargeisa  Shuaib Abdillatif 

sheikh  

68.  Premeire Urgence 53/105 Water/Agriculture  info@premiere-

urgence.org  33155669966   

Hargeisa  Lecoz joan 

69.  Cooperazione E Sviluppe  53/106 Infrastructure  Hargeisa.cesvi@gmail.com  Hargeisa   

70.  Amran Academy for Girls  53/107     

71.  Physicians for social responsibility 

Finland   

53/108 Health  kehy@isv.fi   Hargeisa  Dr simo granat  

 

 

 

Islamic Relief S/land  53/109 Health/education  cd@islamic-relief.or.ke  Hargeisa  Haniya dar  

 

 

 

 

Ahmed Abdillahi Nadif 

Director of Planning department MNP&C 

Mobile 4424434 line 518882 email:  jeex5@hotmail.com 

 


